STATE OF ALASKA RFQ NUMBER 09-190000012
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Division of Administrative Services
P.O. Box 5800
Fort Richardson, Alaska 99505

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: August 21, 2018

RFQ TITLE: Kulis Snow Removal, Ice Control, and Lawn Care Service

CURRENT RFQ CLOSING DATE AND TIME: August 23, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. Alaska Time. Late quotes
will be rejected.

This a MANDATORY return amendment. Information is being provided to address questions from potential
offerors.

1. Question: It says that this is not Davis Bacon wages but is it any other type of wages or is it regular wages
that we pay our employees?
Response: Service contracts to not require Davis Bacon wages. Contractor would pay their “Normal” wages.

2. Question: On the bid schedule for lot 1 it asks for the total of extended price for a+b+c. Is this a typo
because lot 2 is itemaand lot 1 is d, e and ?
Response: Corrected bid schedule is attached.

3. Question: For lot 1 there is no item no. for hauling or loader use for moving snow from 1 spot to another. Is
this supposed to be inclusive?

Response: When managed properly for a normal snow season - Snow collection area will have sufficient
capacity. In the event the yearly snow accumulation is significantly above average, additional snow collection
areas will be identified. An updated map has been attached.

4. Question: When the total of extended prices for both lots are calculated is it the total of per event or the total
for 1 year? (price multiplied by 12 months)

Response: Total for Lot 1 is based on the total of event costs of items a, b, and c. The total for Lot 2 is the
monthly rate for ground maintenance service. Not multiplied by 12 months.

NAME OF COMPANY Bobbi Brauneis
Procurement Specialist 111
PHONE: (907) 428-7224
SIGNATURE FAX: (907) 428-7229
EMAIL: MvaDasProcurement@alaska.gov

DATE

PAGE 10F 3 Revised May 2009




STATE OF ALASKA RFQ NUMBER 09-190000012
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

BID SCHEDULE
Kuliss Snow and Ice Control & Lawn Care

RFQ 09-190000012 - Corrected Version

Bid Schedule for a one-year period based on estimated service. Award will be made to the
lowest responsive and responsible bidder based on the total below for all estimated services. By
signing below, I agree to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment. Work shall be
accomplished in a workmanlike manner to the satisfaction of the Contract Administrator. You
are NOT required to bid on both lots in order to be considered responsive.

ITEM QTY. Unit Price
NO. DESCRIPTION (Event)
Lot1 Snow Removal at CST Facility (KULIS Bldg. 52)

a Plowing Per Event $
Per Event
b Sanding Per Event $
Per Event
c End of Season Sweeping Per Event $
Per Event
Total of Extended Price for Lot 1. a+tb+c $
Lot 2 Grounds Maintenance CST Facility (KULIS Bldg. 52)
F()SZS)T Facility (KULIS Bldg. Per Month $
Monthy Rate
Total of Extended Price for Lot 2 $
Business Name: Authorized Representative Name:
Address: Title:
Signature:
Phone:
Date:
Email:

Quotes must be received by this office by 2:00 p.m. Alaska time on August 23, 2018 to be
considered responsive. Late quotes will be rejected.

PAGE 20OF 3 Revised May 2009



7 (spiek bs 000'01) eay Mol MOUS
(spref bs 06.) SYEMaRIS
B21y UOIAOD MOUS
(ss00p z¢) 000 [
sanprug/Buping |
ey vonereisu [
AT e [
aua e

puabBaq |

Revised May 2009

190000012

PAGE 30F3

o™
o
L
a8}
=
2
Z
T
Z
L
=
(@)
Z
L
=
<

o)
o
o
L
m
=
>
Z
o
LL
o
<
X
n
<
_
<
LL
O
L
T
<
T
n

o

UPDATED MAP

[EAOWSY MOUS - ZG BuIpjing Sijn,




